02/01LWN 483.01-E
Ty
p
e
48
3
 Safety Relief Valves
– spring loaded

Clamp connection
02/06 LWN 483.01-E
How to order – Article numbers
Type 483
Packed knob H4
Inlet: Aseptic clamp and nut
Outlet: Aseptic thread
 Type 483
Cap H2
Inlet and outlet: Clamp connection
Type 483
Pneumatic lifting device H8
Inlet and outlet: Aseptic flange connection
Certified for horizontal fitting.
Attention! Only with outlet
in downward direction.
➡
 Type 483 Type 483
Ty
p
e
48
3
US Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,512 0,984
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,206 0,761
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
 Inlet body Pressure rating
For pressure ratings and connection size please refer to chapter dimensions and weights (page 02/09)
Outlet body Pressure rating
  Minimum
 p [psig]  S/G/L 4,4 1,5 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [psig]  S/G/L 232 232  set pressure
  Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
 EPDM  [°F] -49 +302 -49 +302
CR  [°F] -40 +212 -40 +212
  FKM  [°F] -4 +356 -4 +356
 NBR  [°F] -13 +230 -13 +230
  FFKM  [°F] +32 +482 +32 +482
02/07LWN 483.01-E
Article numbers
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
  Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,512 0,984
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,206 0,761
O-ring material EPDM “D” J22 EPDM “D” J22
CR “K” J21 CR “K” J21
FKM “L” J23 FKM “L” J23
NBR “N” J30 NBR “N” J30
FFKM “C” J20 FFKM “C” J20
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
Bonnet H2 Art.-No. 4834. 7702 7712
closed H4 Art.-No. 4834. 7704 7714
H8 Art.-No. 4834. 7708 7718
 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 – 16 0,1 – 16
 p [psig]  S/G/L 4,4 – 232 1,5 – 232
How to order – Article numbers
Pressure temperature ratings
Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
 Inlet body Pressure rating
For pressure ratings and connection size please refer to chapter dimensions and weights (page 02/09)
Outlet body Pressure rating
  Minimum
 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 0,1 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [bar]  S/G/L 16 16  set pressure
  Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°C] -45 +150 -45 +150
  CR  [°C] -40 +100 -40 +100
  FKM    [°C] -20 +180 -20 +180
  NBR  [°C] -25 +110 -25 +110
  FFKM  [°C] 0 +250 0 +250
*)  The temperature is limited by the soft seal material. Refer to table “Soft seal selection” on page 99/11.
 Type 483 Type 483
Ty
p
e
48
3
02/02 LWN 483.01-E
40  Cap H2
19   Lock nut
18   Adjusting screw with bushing
16  Spring plate
 9   Bonnet
54  Spring
 12   Spindle
 14   Pin / Split ring
 17   Spring plate
8  Guide with bushing
68  Clamp
60  O-ring
21  Lift stopper
70  Elastomer bellows
57  Pin
61  Ball
7   O-ring disc
1  Body
 Type 483 Type 483
Type 483 HyTight
Cap H2
Inlet and outlet:
Clamp connection
 HyTight Assembly
Ty
p
e
48
3
02/03LWN 483.01-E
Please notice:
– Modifications reserved by LESER.
– LESER can upgrade materials without notice.
– Every part can be replaced by other material acc. to customer specification.
HyTight Assembly
Materials
Item Component Remarks   Type 4834 HyTight
1 Body
 1.4435 (BN 2)*)
 SA 479 316L
7  O-ring disc HyTight Assembly
 1.4435
 316L
7.1 Soft seal O-ring “D” EPDM